

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 63, No. 25

Friday, February 6, 1998

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement

30 CFR Part 904

[SPATS No. AR-031-FOR]

Arkansas Regulatory Program

Correction

In proposed rule document 98-530 beginning on page 1396, in the issue of

Friday, January 9, 1998, make the following corrections:

(1) On page 1397, in the third column:

(a) In the first paragraph, in the eighth line "five responsibility" should read "five year responsibility".

(b) Under paragraph heading 6, in the fourth line "greater 70" should read "greater of 70".

(c) Under paragraph heading 7, three lines from the bottom "we disturbed" should read "were disturbed".

(2) On page 1398, in the first column:

(a) Under paragraph heading 8, in paragraph (c), in the thirteenth line from the bottom "A Ground cover" should read "(4) Ground cover".

(b) In the eighth line from the bottom "sill not reduce" should read "will not reduce".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Aviation Administration

Aviation Rulemaking Advisory Committee Meeting

Correction

In notice document 98-2406 appearing on page 5411, in the issue of Monday, February 2, 1998, make the following correction:

On page 5411, in the first column, the **DATES** section should read:

DATES: The meeting will be held on February 18, 1998, 9:00 a.m. PST.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D